
FINAL  SCORE

Wagner
0-3 7

Monmouth University
2-1 15

February 17, 2026 • 400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764

FINAL STATISTICS



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Wagner vs Monmouth University (2/17/2026 at 400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764)

Wagner(0-3) vs. Monmouth University(2-1)

Date: 2/17/2026
Attendance: 247

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 1 0 2 4 7

Monmouth University 4 8 2 1 15

Wagner Scoring:

GOALS: Dylan Popehn 2; Jake Mitchell 1; Griffin Edwards 1; Ian Muchineuta 1; Terry Farrell 1; Brendan Rosato 1;
ASSISTS: Dylan Popehn 1; Jake Mitchell 1; Danny McMahon 1; Smith Callaghan 1; Ian Muchineuta 1;

Monmouth University Scoring:

GOALS: Hayden Chester 1; Ryan O'Rourke 1; Brendan Dundas 3; Riley Chester 1; William Madden 1; Ty Caffarelli 8;

ASSISTS: Matt Porazzo 2; Ryan O'Rourke 1; Miles Fang 1; Nick Teets 2; Bradley Wyckoff 1; Will Hohn Jr. 1; Ty Caffarelli 1;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 5 3 9 13 30

Monmouth University 11 14 11 6 42

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 3 2 9 2 16

Monmouth University 2 2 4 3 11

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 3 3 3 9 18

Monmouth University 11 9 8 9 37

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 4 4 2 2 12

Monmouth University 5 3 2 3 13

FACEOFFS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 0-6 2-9 0-5 4-6 6-26

Monmouth University 6-6 7-9 5-5 2-6 20-26

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 7-7 3-4 8-8 3-3 21-22

Monmouth University 5-6 5-6 3-3 4-5 17-20

EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 1-2

Monmouth University 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Penalties - Wagner 0/0:00, Monmouth University 2/1:00

Win - Dylan Cadigan (2-1). Loss - Angus Snow (0-3).
Stadium: Kessler Stadium (400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764)

Officials: Hugh Gelston; David DuBan; Victor Scomillio; Monmouth



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Wagner vs Monmouth University (2/17/2026 at 400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764)

Wagner (0-3)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

2 Dylan Popehn 2 1 3 6 5 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
6 Jake Mitchell 1 1 2 4 3 0 0-0 4 0 0-0:00
7 Cole Yoshioka 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
13 Theo Kostakos 0 0 0 3 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
15 Danny McMahon 0 1 1 7 2 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
21 Tristan Mcmahon 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 0 3 0-0:00
23 Angus Snow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
25 Drew Pemrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
37 Max Frissora 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
41 Smith Callaghan 0 1 1 3 1 3 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--

1 Sam Beamer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
8 Ryan Rossi 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
9 Nico Kross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
10 O Leedale-Brown 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
14 Griffin Edwards 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
17 Jacob Bass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
18 Gianmarco Priola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
20 Jacob Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
24 Justin Corson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
26 Dylan Dwyer 0 0 0 0 0 2 4-9 0 0 0-0:00
31 Ryan Cunningham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
36 Declan Gillen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
42 Ian Muchineuta 1 1 2 1 1 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
46 Vincent Santelia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-7 0 0 0-0:00
47 Logan Hyde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
50 Terry Farrell 1 0 1 1 1 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
51 Brendan Rosato 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
52 Colin Sabia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
54 Damon Clark 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
55 Trenton Rock 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-10 0 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 7 5 12 30 18 18 6-26 12 6 0-0:00

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

23 Angus Snow (0-3) 30:00 12 L 0,3,2,0 5
31 Ryan Cunningham 30:00 3 - 0,0,0,9 11



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Wagner vs Monmouth University (2/17/2026 at 400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764)

Monmouth University (2-1)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

2 Matt Dollive 0 0 0 1 1 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
3 Hayden Chester 1 0 1 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
5 Landon Parker 0 0 0 1 0 5 8-10 0 0 0-0:00
10 Brendan Dundas 3 0 3 11 8 2 0-0 5 0 1-0:30
13 Dylan Cadigan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
22 Miles Edmiston 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
24 Connor Gorman 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
34 JJ Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 2 0-0:00
44 Ty Caffarelli 8 1 9 12 11 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
99 Kevin Ring 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--

0 Caden Kesselring 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
1 Matt Porazzo 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
4 Ethan Fisher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
6 Ryan O'Rourke 1 1 2 3 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
7 Miles Fang 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
8 Cole Dawkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
9 Nick Teets 0 2 2 4 2 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
12 Fletcher Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
14 Riley Chester 1 0 1 3 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
15 Carter Malone 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
17 Ryan Wallace 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
18 Gavin Seaman 0 0 0 0 0 5 0-0 0 2 0-0:00
19 SJ Dohrenwend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
20 Bradley Wyckoff 0 1 1 1 1 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
23 Brady Brown 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
26 Brandon Rispoli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
28 Sean Massett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
32 Will Hohn Jr. 0 1 1 0 0 5 9-9 0 0 0-0:00
33 Cole Kruger Pitcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
36 Cody Lavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
39 William Madden 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
42 James Csorba 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
43 Arjun Gill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
45 Jack O'Neill 0 0 0 0 0 2 3-7 1 0 0-0:00
46 Will Bohne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
47 LJ Iaucone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
49 Kade Hoogstraten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
51 Tommy Manley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
55 Ian Macrae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
66 Sean Donegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
70 Bobby Keane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
77 Dougie Kolb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1-0:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 15 9 24 42 31 37 20-26 13 8 2-1:00

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

13 Dylan Cadigan (2-1) 45:00 3 W 0,2,2,4 8
36 Cody Lavin 4:06 2 - 0,0,0,0 1
43 Arjun Gill 10:54 2 - 0,0,0,0 2



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Wagner vs Monmouth University (2/17/2026 at 400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764)

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 14:44 MONMOUTH Hayden Chester Unassisted 0-1

2 1 14:35 MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli Will Hohn Jr. 0-2

3 1 11:48 MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli Nick Teets 0-3

4 1 07:35 MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli Matt Porazzo 0-4

5 1 03:17 WAGNER Dylan Popehn Ian Muchineuta 1-4

6 2 09:37 MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli Miles Fang 1-5

7 2 08:49 MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas Unassisted 1-6

8 2 08:13 MONMOUTH Ryan O'Rourke Ty Caffarelli 1-7

9 2 05:36 MONMOUTH Riley Chester Unassisted 1-8

10 2 03:30 MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli Unassisted 1-9

11 2 02:29 MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas Ryan O'Rourke 1-10

12 2 01:02 MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas Matt Porazzo 1-11

13 2 00:04 MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli Bradley Wyckoff 1-12

14 3 08:48 MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli Nick Teets 1-13

15 3 04:13 WAGNER Dylan Popehn Jake Mitchell 2-13

16 3 03:32 MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli Unassisted 2-14

17 3 00:24 WAGNER Ian Muchineuta Unassisted 3-14

18 4 09:57 WAGNER Terry Farrell Dylan Popehn 4-14

19 4 08:58 WAGNER Brendan Rosato Unassisted 5-14

20 4 04:06 MONMOUTH William Madden Unassisted 5-15

21 4 03:05 WAGNER Jake Mitchell Danny McMahon 6-15

22 4 01:57 WAGNER Griffin Edwards Smith Callaghan 7-15

Card Summary:
PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER OFFENSE

3 05:13 MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas HOLDING

4 03:30 MONMOUTH Dougie Kolb INTERFERENCE



Wagner College at Monmouth
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
Wagner vs Monmouth University (2/17/2026 at 400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Angus Snow at goalie for WAGNER.

15:00 Dylan Cadigan at goalie for MONMOUTH.

15:00 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Landon Parker won by MONMOUTH, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Hayden Chester.

14:44 GOAL by MONMOUTH Hayden Chester (FIRST GOAL).

14:44 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Will Hohn Jr. won by MONMOUTH, [14:44] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Will Hohn Jr..

14:35 GOAL by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli, Assist by Will Hohn Jr..

14:35 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Landon Parker won by MONMOUTH, [14:35] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Landon Parker.

14:30 Shot by MONMOUTH Landon Parker WIDE

14:19 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas.

14:03 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

13:14 Shot by WAGNER Dylan Popehn, SAVE Dylan Cadigan

13:08 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

12:07 Shot by MONMOUTH Ryan O'Rourke HIGH

11:48 GOAL by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli, Assist by Nick Teets.

11:48 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Will Hohn Jr. won by MONMOUTH, [11:48] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Will Hohn Jr..

11:14 Shot by MONMOUTH Riley Chester, SAVE Angus Snow

11:04 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

Turnover by WAGNER Smith Callaghan.

09:46 Shot by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas WIDE

Turnover by MONMOUTH Bradley Wyckoff (caused by Tristan Mcmahon).

09:10 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Tristan Mcmahon.

08:53 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

Turnover by WAGNER Ian Muchineuta.

08:24 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

07:55 Shot by MONMOUTH Nick Teets WIDE

07:42 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Brady Brown.

07:35 GOAL by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli, Assist by Matt Porazzo.

07:35 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Landon Parker won by MONMOUTH, [06:38] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Landon Parker.

06:24 Shot by MONMOUTH Bradley Wyckoff, SAVE Angus Snow

06:09 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

05:40 Shot by WAGNER Danny McMahon, SAVE Dylan Cadigan

05:27 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH failed.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Dylan Cadigan (caused by Tristan Mcmahon).

05:18 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Tristan Mcmahon.

04:54 Shot by WAGNER Jake Mitchell WIDE

04:51 Timeout by MONMOUTH.

Turnover by WAGNER Danny McMahon (caused by Miles Edmiston).

04:03 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH JJ Jenkins.

03:57 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

03:25 Shot by MONMOUTH Nick Teets, SAVE Angus Snow

03:18 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Declan Gillen.

03:18 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.



TIME PLAY

03:17 GOAL by WAGNER Dylan Popehn, Assist by Ian Muchineuta.

03:17 Faceoff Vincent Santelia vs Will Hohn Jr. won by MONMOUTH, [03:17] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Will Hohn Jr..

Turnover by MONMOUTH Riley Chester (caused by Drew Pemrick).

01:37 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

Turnover by WAGNER Nico Kross (caused by Kevin Ring).

01:21 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Carter Malone.

01:14 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas.

01:01 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

00:06 Shot by WAGNER Theo Kostakos BLOCKED

00:03 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Kevin Ring.

00:01 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

00:00 End-of-period.



Wagner College at Monmouth
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
Wagner vs Monmouth University (2/17/2026 at 400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Vincent Santelia vs Landon Parker won by MONMOUTH, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Landon Parker.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli.

13:58 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Colin Sabia.

13:49 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

Turnover by WAGNER Jake Mitchell (caused by Dylan Cadigan).

13:04 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Dylan Cadigan.

13:01 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH failed.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Dylan Cadigan (caused by Tristan Mcmahon).

12:53 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Tristan Mcmahon.

12:31 Shot by WAGNER Jake Mitchell, SAVE Dylan Cadigan

12:20 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

11:24 Shot by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas WIDE

11:08 Shot by MONMOUTH Riley Chester WIDE

10:59 30-second clock violation by MONMOUTH.

10:52 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

10:06 Shot by WAGNER Danny McMahon BLOCKED

Turnover by WAGNER Jake Mitchell (caused by Miles Fang).

09:39 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Miles Fang.

09:38 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

09:37 GOAL by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli, Assist by Miles Fang.

09:37 Faceoff Vincent Santelia vs Will Hohn Jr. won by MONMOUTH, [09:37] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Will Hohn Jr..

08:49 GOAL by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas.

08:49 Timeout by WAGNER.

08:49 Faceoff Vincent Santelia vs Landon Parker won by MONMOUTH, [08:49] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Landon Parker.

08:13 GOAL by MONMOUTH Ryan O'Rourke, Assist by Ty Caffarelli.

08:13 Faceoff Vincent Santelia vs Will Hohn Jr. won by MONMOUTH.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas.

07:12 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

Turnover by WAGNER Terry Farrell (caused by JJ Jenkins).

06:50 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH JJ Jenkins.

06:45 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

05:36 GOAL by MONMOUTH Riley Chester.

05:36 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Landon Parker won by WAGNER (on faceoff violation).

04:33 Shot by WAGNER Dylan Popehn, SAVE Dylan Cadigan

04:25 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

03:32 Shot by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas WIDE

03:30 GOAL by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli.

03:30 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Will Hohn Jr. won by MONMOUTH (on faceoff violation).

02:49 Shot by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas, SAVE Angus Snow

02:44 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Connor Gorman.

02:29 GOAL by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas, Assist by Ryan O'Rourke.

02:29 Faceoff Vincent Santelia vs Landon Parker won by MONMOUTH, [02:29] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Landon Parker.



TIME PLAY

02:21 Shot by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas, SAVE Angus Snow

02:08 Clear attempt by WAGNER failed.

Turnover by WAGNER Ian Muchineuta.

01:44 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

01:16 Shot by MONMOUTH Connor Gorman HIGH

01:02 GOAL by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas, Assist by Matt Porazzo.

01:02 Faceoff Vincent Santelia vs Will Hohn Jr. won by MONMOUTH, [01:02] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Matt Dollive.

00:04 GOAL by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli, Assist by Bradley Wyckoff.

00:04 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Landon Parker won by WAGNER, [00:04] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Terry Farrell.

00:00 End-of-period.



Wagner College at Monmouth
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
Wagner vs Monmouth University (2/17/2026 at 400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Ryan Cunningham at goalie for WAGNER.

15:00 Faceoff Dylan Dwyer vs Will Hohn Jr. won by MONMOUTH, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Will Hohn Jr..

14:07 Shot by MONMOUTH Ryan O'Rourke, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

13:58 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

Turnover by WAGNER.

13:30 Shot by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

13:23 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Nick Teets.

13:15 Shot by MONMOUTH Nick Teets, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

13:08 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

12:25 Shot by WAGNER Dylan Popehn WIDE

12:01 Shot by WAGNER Jake Mitchell, SAVE Dylan Cadigan

10:44 Shot by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

10:35 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

09:46 Shot by WAGNER Smith Callaghan WIDE

09:38 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

08:48 GOAL by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli, Assist by Nick Teets.

08:48 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Landon Parker won by MONMOUTH, [08:48] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Gavin Seaman.

08:45 Shot by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

08:36 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

08:05 Shot by WAGNER Danny McMahon, SAVE Dylan Cadigan

Turnover by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas.

Turnover by WAGNER Theo Kostakos (caused by JJ Jenkins).

07:39 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Miles Edmiston.

07:39 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

07:36 Shot by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

07:30 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas.

05:36 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Terry Farrell.

05:29 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

05:13 Penalty on MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

05:13 Timeout by MONMOUTH.

05:09 Shot by WAGNER Theo Kostakos, SAVE Dylan Cadigan

05:03 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Smith Callaghan.

04:13 GOAL by WAGNER Dylan Popehn, Assist by Jake Mitchell.

04:13 Faceoff Dylan Dwyer vs Will Hohn Jr. won by MONMOUTH (on faceoff violation).

03:32 GOAL by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli.

03:32 Faceoff Trenton Rock vs Landon Parker won by MONMOUTH (on faceoff violation).

02:43 Shot by MONMOUTH Connor Gorman, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

02:37 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Cole Yoshioka.

02:33 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

01:46 Shot by WAGNER Theo Kostakos, SAVE Dylan Cadigan

01:40 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Ryan Wallace.



TIME PLAY

01:34 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

00:32 Shot by MONMOUTH Brady Brown, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

00:25 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

00:24 GOAL by WAGNER Ian Muchineuta.

00:24 Faceoff Dylan Dwyer vs Jack O'Neill won by MONMOUTH, [00:24] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Matt Dollive.

00:16 Shot by MONMOUTH Matt Dollive, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

00:13 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

00:06 Shot by WAGNER O Leedale-Brown BLOCKED

00:02 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Ryan Wallace.

00:00 End-of-period.



Wagner College at Monmouth
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
Wagner vs Monmouth University (2/17/2026 at 400 Cedar Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Arjun Gill at goalie for MONMOUTH.

15:00 Faceoff Dylan Dwyer vs Jack O'Neill won by WAGNER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Ian Muchineuta.

Turnover by WAGNER Jake Mitchell (caused by Gavin Seaman).

13:51 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Gavin Seaman.

13:44 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH failed.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Arjun Gill.

13:09 Shot by WAGNER Danny McMahon HIGH

12:22 Shot by WAGNER Smith Callaghan, SAVE Arjun Gill

12:12 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Danny McMahon.

11:42 Shot by WAGNER Danny McMahon BLOCKED

11:35 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Smith Callaghan.

Turnover by WAGNER Jake Mitchell (caused by Gavin Seaman).

11:18 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Gavin Seaman.

11:14 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

10:30 Shot by MONMOUTH Nick Teets WIDE

10:10 Shot by MONMOUTH Brendan Dundas, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

09:57 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

09:57 GOAL by WAGNER Terry Farrell, Assist by Dylan Popehn.

09:57 Faceoff Dylan Dwyer vs Jack O'Neill won by MONMOUTH, [09:57] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Jack O'Neill.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Jack O'Neill (caused by Dylan Popehn).

09:47 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Dylan Popehn.

08:58 GOAL by WAGNER Brendan Rosato.

08:58 Faceoff Dylan Dwyer vs Jack O'Neill won by MONMOUTH, [08:58] Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Jack O'Neill.

08:22 Shot by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli, SAVE Ryan Cunningham

08:15 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli.

08:12 Shot by MONMOUTH Ty Caffarelli BLOCKED

07:43 Shot by MONMOUTH Brady Brown WIDE

07:35 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

06:25 Shot by WAGNER Danny McMahon BLOCKED

06:18 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Bradley Wyckoff.

06:14 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

Turnover by MONMOUTH Brady Brown (caused by Gianmarco Priola).

05:10 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Tristan Mcmahon.

04:55 Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

04:35 Shot by WAGNER Dylan Popehn, SAVE Arjun Gill

04:27 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Gavin Seaman.

04:22 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

04:06 Cody Lavin at goalie for MONMOUTH.

04:06 GOAL by MONMOUTH William Madden.

04:06 Faceoff Dylan Dwyer vs Jack O'Neill won by WAGNER, [04:06] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Dylan Dwyer.

03:36 Shot by WAGNER Damon Clark, SAVE Cody Lavin

03:30 Penalty on MONMOUTH Dougie Kolb (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



TIME PLAY

03:19 Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Ryan Rossi.

03:05 GOAL by WAGNER Jake Mitchell (MAN-UP), Assist by Danny McMahon.

03:05 Faceoff Dylan Dwyer vs Jack O'Neill won by WAGNER, [03:05] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Dylan Dwyer.

02:18 Shot by WAGNER Smith Callaghan HIT POST

01:57 GOAL by WAGNER Griffin Edwards, Assist by Smith Callaghan.

01:57 Faceoff Dylan Dwyer vs Jack O'Neill won by WAGNER, [01:57] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER Smith Callaghan.

01:03 Shot by WAGNER Ryan Rossi WIDE

00:54 Shot by WAGNER Danny McMahon HIGH

00:49 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH Gavin Seaman.

00:40 Ground ball pickup by MONMOUTH James Csorba.

00:33 Clear attempt by MONMOUTH good.

00:00 End-of-period.


